sisting of a curing house erected by the Company, of the cost and
value of two hundred pounds sterling (£200); and the land used
and occupied by them for said station, of the value of one hundred
pounds sterling (£100); making together the entire sun of three
hundred pounds sterling (£300) equal to one thousand four
hundred and sixty dollars.. ................ ($1,460.00.)

The Post. at UPQU , consisting of dwelling house, barn, sta-
bles, and outbuildings, erected- by the Company, of the cost and
value of three thousand pounds sterling (£3,000); and the land
used and occupied by them for farms and pasturage, being a mile,